Deon Gericke

From: Eileen Raffant <ERaffant@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Tuesday, 19 Cctober 2021 13:36
To: Ei'leen Raffant; northgautengagv@gmail.com; reception@loftusadv.co.za;

stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.ze; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za;
gch@mweb.co.za; Nat forum of adv; Gauteng Scciety of Advocates;
tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za;
sue@lawcircle.co.za; info@jaa.org.ze; infol@gaa.org.za; National Bar Council; LSSA;
ppv@pov.co.za; ptabar@law.co.ze; Michele Campbell; Nadia Olyn; jhbadmin@law.co.za;
manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; info@churchsguarebar.co.za; Michael Morema;
riana@vandevyver.co.za; motions pretoria

Ca Thandeka Maieie; Tumelo Ledwaba; Precious Vilakazi; Matthew Batiste; Thabiso Sibanda;
OSebegodi@judiciary.org.za; Nakedi Mohale; motions pretotia; nadiar@raf.co.za;
management@clubadvocates.co.za; Storm Kruger; JP Truter; heleen@hurterspies.co.za;
Justice Ramushu; celeste@hurterspies.co.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;
rloibner@gmaii.com; dewetkeet@gmail.com; Willie du Plessis; rploibner@gmail.com;
sidesha.sidesha@gmail.com; management@hcadvocates.co.za;
francis@clubadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; National Bar
Council; LSSA; jhbadmin@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za
'StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za’; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za;
'‘MoDikgale@justice.gov.za'; fazoe; gcb@mweb.co.za; Nat forum of adv; Gauteng Society
of Advocates; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com; Nicolie Qosthuizen;
'MAGDALENE®Ipc.org.za'; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za; Mhlangabezi Maliwa; Cassie
Jordaan; 'Nadine@fsh.co.za'; Lidia Steyn; motions@slerouxprok.co.za;
rosaha@mweb.co.za; 'NokuphiwaN®@legal-aid.co.za'; admin@csadvocates.co.za; Piet Uys;
Henk Schouten; Stephan; karlien@puys.co.za; fergusonr@virtualchambers.co.za; Pule
Marema; memorys@nadel.co.za; tamaryn@onlinelaw.co.za; adminhc@hcmadike.co.za;
JAA; rc@merweproks.co.za’; info@freemandube.co.zs; siphiwe@freemandube.co.za;
viv@jaa.org.za; advphiillipmagagane@gmail.com; thobile@kotloioattorneys.co.za;
lebeko.law@gmail.com; Jacques Tarice; Francinah Sathekge; lauren@wkattorneys.co.za;
marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; Kuhle Khumaio; keegan@ksalaw.co.za;
mxolisi@nenelaw.co.za; Funeka Tugwana; Benjamin Charles van der Berg; Mpesi
Makhanya; eugene@law.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; lazarus ledwaba;
'sulum@sigogolaw.co.za'; Kobussteyn1@gmail.com; annade@lawcircle.co.za;
sthiichathali@yahoo.com; nelufulekc@gmai.com; dune@oniinelaw.co.za;
innocentia@mgmaliattorneys.com; maki@mgmaliattorneys.com; Desmond Grobbelaar;
tsoku@tsokufmashishiattorneys.co.za; rintimane@webmail.co.za; thabop2002@gmail.com;
nlmahlaba@webmail.co.zz; 'admin@chavalaattorneys.co.za'", takalani@tsmattorneys.co.za;
‘kgakainc@vodamail.co.za'; shoketsoe@icloud.com; George Mashabane;
advocatemabena@gmail.com; info@motimele.co.za; Frans Masweneng; T Beamish; Cora
van der Merwe; KS Dinaka Attorneys; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; Dumisane
Mkwanazi; 'Awelanim@raf.co.za'’; indap@law.co.za; baloyi-mere@loftusadv.co.za; Ben;
caslaw@intekom.co.za; Cindy Kilian; D H Pieters; D R Mahlalela; data@safiii.org;
dpppta@npa.gov.za; dureli; 5.0.R Attorneys; admin3@dninc.co.za

Subject: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE L. BARIT AJ :
OPEN/PHYSICAL COURT : MONDAY THE 25TH, WEDNESDAY THE 27TH AND FRIDAY THE

29TH OF OCTOBER 2021
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS _ 25 OCTOBER 2021 _ BEFORE THE HONCQURABLE JUSTICE BARIT

AJ FINAL.rtf

Attachments:

Dear Madam/Sir

UNOPPOSER MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE L. BARIT AJ : OPER/PHYSICAL COURT : MONDAY THE 25™, WEDNESDAY
THE 27™ AMD FRIDAY THE 29™ CF OCTYOBER 2021




ROLLS:
Please find attached the roll for the 25th of October 2021.
The rolls for the 27+ and 26 of October will be disseminated as soon as same is received from the Motion section.

DIRECTIVE:
1. The unopposed motions will be heard by the Honourable Justice Barit AJ in open/physical court at the High Court Pretoria or Monday the 25t
Wednssday the 27" and Friday the 20t of October 2021.

(Flee3 hote: vhe court vanus will anly be available when the day roil is published the afterncon before or on the morning of the court date.)

2. Please ensure that &ll the matters and relevant documents are loaded to Caselines and kindly ensure that ERaffani@judiciary.org.za is invited to

your matter.
Parties are required o email {as soon as possible please) their Practice rlota and Draft Order in WORD format to ERaffant@judiciary.org.za.
Please ensure wat &) the Draft Orders reflect the correct date and Acting Judge Barit's name is inserted on the draft order.

4. Kindly mention the roll number, the names of parties and case number in the subject line of your email. If possible, pleass insert the number of your

matter (3s refested on the ro’l) on the draft order.

5. Whera opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. nofice of intention to oppose has been filed or the applicant'sfapplicants’ attorneys
were contacted by the respondent), the applicant is required to contast the respondent and to inform the respondent that the matter wili be heard in

open court,

6. As soon as an application becomes settled or the parties agree to postpone, or the application wili nof proceed on the allocated date for whatever
reason, electronic nofification of same may be sent to ERaffant@judiciary.org.za.

Yours sincerely
Eileen Raffanti

Szoretary to the Honourable Justice L. Barit AJ
Vizh Soatoof Souid Ailica

Gantzng Division, Pretoria

/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Preloria, 0001

E-mail; ERaffan‘@judiciary.org.za

Saone g 012 312 S004/082 607 0221

Disclaimer

‘The inforration containcd (1 this communication from the sender is coniidential. It is intenuad solely for use by the recipient and
sthers authorized to roceive i If you are not the recipient, you are bereby notified that any disciosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relzZion of the contenis of this nformation is strictly prchibited and may be unlawful.

This =mci has been scanred for viruses and meiware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Softwarz oo & Sarvic2 {8apl) for usiness. Providing a eafer and mors vaglul place for your humas: generated data. Specializing in;

Cacurity, archivir: 2o compliance. To find out more Click Here.




43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETCRIA)

25 OCTOBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BARIT AJ

TO BE HEARD IN OPEN/PHYSICAL COURT

VUKILE PROPERTY LTD

VOLKSWGEN FINANCIAL

TOYOTA FINANCIAL LTD

SEG ALLIANCE LTD

M W KULUBE

F M MAPHUMULO

VUKILE PROPERTY LTD

FFS FINANCE

K F MUKWEVHO

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

SAPO

R Z SETSHEDI

M L MOLELE

NELSON PERERA INVESTMENT

MINISTER OF POLICE

RAF

SAPO

G PUTTER

E N TSHIKUMBU

32086/21

88047/19

58947/20

33289/21

36699/17

30992/21

29966/21

28413/21

31203/19




52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

€ M LEKALAKALA

ABSA BANKLTD

L CDASILVA

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANKLTD

D B BRADLEY

N E MTHETWA

CHANGING TIDES

FNB BANK LTD

R F LUTCHMANN

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

S LLEKALAKALA

X G BUTHELEZI

M D DA SILVA

S E MDLULULI

F B DLAMINI

F VENTER

M MOEKETSI+1

RED ANT SECURITY LTD

DG NAIDCO

A N MABENA

A MORNE

P P THABANE

26059/21

786/12

21323/21

8467/2C

39087/21

11967/20

4761/21

11342/21

25321/20

53252/20

66531/20

41692/17




64,

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74,

75.

76.

C JANSE VAN RENSBURG

TOYOTA FINANCIAL VS
STD BANK LTD VS
MERCEDES-BENZ LTD VS
STD BANKLTD VS
CHANGINNG TIDES VS
EX PARTE: HM VA DER MERWE

T P SIGUDHLA A
L M MASILELA VS
FNB BANK LTD VS
A R PHETLA+1 VS
B/C OF HALLMARK HOUSE VS

B/C OF STOCKS CITY VS

Vs R H IANSE VAN RENSBURG

PV MOHLAKE

B B SHAMASE+L

S A SEPTEMBER

J P HORN

L POTGIETER

A M SIGUDHLA

JV MASILELA

L P MABANDLA+1

5 S MAHLANGU+2

M MASUTHA+2

I MANGENA+1

5082/21

13688/20

64045/20

21244/20

78930/18

46957/20

10717/21

65742/19

25270/19

4115/21

34173/20

7987/19

8995/21




77.

78.

78.

80.

81.

82

83.

34.

RS LOUW

ALLIED STEELLTD

L NUNES

ASK AFRIKA LTD

STD BANKLTD

rNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

VS

Vs

VS

A

VS

A

VS

VS

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUENG

TANKER INNOVATIONS

VI NUNES

C M VENTER

A S HLAKC

AS VISHWNATH

C OLIPHANT+1

M C MAKWARELA+2

13493/18

21672/21

40209/21

64090/20

66601/19

35317/21

20700/21

40806/19




