From: Sent:

To:

Cc:

Eileen Raffant < ERaffant@judiciary.org.za>

Tuesday, 19 October 2021 13:36

Eileen Raffant; northgautengadv@gmail.com; reception@loftusadv.co.za;

state attorneys Pretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; admin@blaonline

gcb@mweb.co.za; Nat forum of adv; Gauteng Society of Advocates;

tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za; National Bar Council; LSSA;

ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Michele Campbell; Nadia Olyn; jhbadmin@law.co.za; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; Michael Morema;

riana@vandevyver.co.za; motions pretoria

Thandeka Maiele; Tumelo Ledwaba; Precious Vilakazi; Matthew Batista; Thabiso Sibanda;

OSebegodi@judiciary.org.za; Nakedi Mohale; motions pretoria; nadiar@raf.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; Storm Kruger; JP Truter; heleen@hurterspies.co.za;

Justice Ramushu; celeste@hurterspies.co.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;

rloibner@gmail.com; dewetkeet@gmail.com; Willie du Plessis; rploibner@gmail.com;

sidesha.sidesha@gmail.com; management@hcadvocates.co.za;

francis@clubadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; National Bar

Council; LSSA; jhbadmin@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za'; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za;

'MoDikgale@justice.gov.za'; fazoe; gcb@mweb.co.za; Nat forum of adv; Gauteng Society of Advocates; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com; Nicolle Oosthuizen;

'MAGDALENE@lpc.org.za'; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za; Mhlangabezi Maliwa; Cassie

Jordaan; 'Nadine@fsh.co.za'; Lidia Steyn; motions@slerouxprok.co.za;

rosaha@mweb.co.za; 'NokuphiwaN@legal-aid.co.za'; admin@csadvocates.co.za; Piet Uys; Henk Schouten; Stephan; karlien@puys.co.za; fergusonr@virtualchambers.co.za; Pule

Marema; memorys@nadel.co.za; tamaryn@onlinelaw.co.za; adminhc@hcmadike.co.za;

JAA; 'rc@merweproks.co.za'; info@freemandube.co.za; siphiwe@freemandube.co.za;

viv@jaa.org.za; advphillipmagagane@gmail.com; thobile@kotloloattorneys.co.za; lebeko.law@gmail.com; Jacques Tarica; Francinah Sathekge; lauren@wkattorneys.co.za;

marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; Kuhle Khumalo; keegan@ksalaw.co.za;

mxolisi@nenelaw.co.za; Funeka Tugwana; Benjamin Charles van der Berg; Mpesi

Makhanya; eugene@law.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; lazarus ledwaba;

'sulum@sigogolaw.co.za'; Kobussteyn1@gmail.com; annade@lawcircle.co.za;

sthikhathali@yahoo.com; nelufulekc@gmai.com; dune@onlinelaw.co.za;

 $innocentia@mgmaliattorneys.com; \ maki@mgmaliattorneys.com; \ Desmond\ Grobbelaar;$ 

 $tsoku@tsokufmashishiattorneys.co.za; \ rjntimane@webmail.co.za; \ thabop 2002@gmail.com;$ 

nlmahlaba@webmail.co.za; 'admin@chavalaattorneys.co.za'; takalani@tsmattorneys.co.za; 'kgakainc@vodamail.co.za'; shoketsoe@icloud.com; George Mashabane;

advocatemabena@gmail.com; info@motimele.co.za; Frans Masweneng; T Beamish; Cora

van der Merwe; KS Dinaka Attorneys; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; Dumisane

Mkwanazi; 'Awelanim@raf.co.za'; lindap@law.co.za; baloyi-mere@loftusadv.co.za; Ben;

caslaw@intekom.co.za; Cindy Kilian; D H Pieters; D R Mahlalela; data@saflii.org;

dpppta@npa.gov.za; durell; S.O.R Attorneys; admin3@dninc.co.za

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE L. BARIT AJ:

OPEN/PHYSICAL COURT: MONDAY THE 25TH, WEDNESDAY THE 27TH AND FRIDAY THE

29TH OF OCTOBER 2021

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS \_ 25 OCTOBER 2021 \_ BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BARIT

AJ FINAL.rtf

Dear Madam/Sir

**Attachments:** 

Subject:

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE L. BARIT AJ: OPEN/PHYSICAL COURT: MONDAY THE 25<sup>TH</sup>, WEDNESDAY THE 27<sup>TH</sup> AND FRIDAY THE 29<sup>TH</sup> OF OCTOBER 2021

### ROLLS:

Please find attached the roll for the 25th of October 2021.

The rolls for the 27<sup>3</sup> and 29<sup>1</sup> of October will be disseminated as soon as same is received from the Motion section.

### DIRECTIVE:

1. The unopposed motions will be heard by the Honourable Justice Barit AJ in open/physical court at the High Court Pretoria on Monday the 25th Wednesday the 27th and Friday the 29th of October 2021.

(Please note: The court venue will only be available when the day roll is published the afternoon before or on the morning of the court date.)

- 2. <u>Please ensure that all the matters and relevant documents are loaded to CaseLines</u> and kindly ensure that ERaffant@judiciary.org.za is invited to your matter.
- 3. Parties are required to email (as soon as possible please) their <u>Practice Note and Draft Order in WORD format</u> to ERaffant@judiciary.org.za. Please ensure that all the Draft Orders reflect the correct date and Acting Judge Barit's name is inserted on the draft order.
- 4. Kindly mention the roll number, the names of parties and case number in the subject line of your email. If possible, please insert the number of your matter (as reflected on the roll) on the draft order.
- 5. Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose has been filed or the applicant's/applicants' attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant is required to contact the respondent and to inform the respondent that the matter will be heard in open court.
- 6. As soon as an application becomes settled or the parties agree to postpone, or the application will not proceed on the allocated date for whatever reason, electronic notification of same may be sent to <a href="mailto:ERaffant@judiciary.org.za">ERaffant@judiciary.org.za</a>.

#### Yours sincerely

Eileen Raffanti

Secretary to the Honourable Justice L. Barit AJ

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001

E-mail: EP.affant@judiciary.org.za

Phone no: 012 314 9001/082 607 0221

### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

### IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

## (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

## **25 OCTOBER 2021**

# BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BARIT AJ

# TO BE HEARD IN OPEN/PHYSICAL COURT

43. VUKILE PROPERTY LTD	VS	SAPO	32096/21
44. VOLKSWGEN FINANCIAL	VS	R Z SETSHEDI	88047/19
45. TOYOTA FINANCIAŁ LTD	VS	M L MOLELE	58947/20
46. SEG ALLIANCE LTD	VS	NELSON PERERA INVESTMENT	33289/21
47. M W KULUBE	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE	36699/17
48. F M MAPHUMULO	VS	RAF	30992/21
49. VUKILE PROPERTY LTD	VS	SAPO	29966/21
50. FFS FINANCE	VS	G PUTTER	28413/21
51. K F MUKWEVHO	VS	E N TSHIKUMBU	31203/19

52. CM LEKALAKALA	VS	S L LEKALAKALA	26059/21
53. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	X G BUTHELEZI	786/12
54. L C DA SILVA	VS	M D DA SILVA	21123/21
55. TOYOTA FINANCIAL	VS	S E MDLULULI	8467/20
56. SB GUARANTEE	VS	F B DLAMINI	39087/21
57. STD BANK LTD	VS	F VENTER	11967/20
58. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M MOEKETSI+1	4761/21
59. D B BRADLEY	VS	RED ANT SECURITY LTD	11342/21
60. N E MTHETWA	VS	D G NAIDOO	25321/20
61. CHANGING TIDES	VS	A N MABENA	53252/20
62. FNB BANK LTD	VS	A MORNE	66531/20
63. R F LUTCHMANN	VS	P P THABANE	41692/17

64. C JANSE VAN RENSBURG		VS R H JANSE VAN RENSBURG	5092/21
65. TOYOTA FINANCIAL	VS	P V MOHLAKE	13688/20
66. STD BANK LTD	VS	B B SHAMASE+1	64045/20
67. MERCEDES-BENZ LTD	VS	S A SEPTEMBER	21244/20
68. STD BANK LTD	VS	J P HORN	78930/18
69. CHANGINNG TIDES	VS	L POTGIETER	46957/20
70. EX PARTE: H M VA DER MER	WE		10717/21
71. T P SIGUDHLA	VS	A M SIGUDHLA	65742/19
72. L M MASILELA	VS	J V MASILELA	25270/19
73. FNB BANK LTD	VS	L P MABANDLA+1	4115/21
74. A R PHETLA+1	VS	S S MAHLANGU+2	34173/20
75. B/C OF HALLMARK HOUSE	VS	M MASUTHA+2	7987/19
76. B/C OF STOCKS CITY	VS	J MANGENA+1	8995/21

77. R S LOUW	VS	MEC OF HEALTH, GAUENG	13493/18
78. ALLIED STEEL LTD	VS	TANKER INNOVATIONS	21672/21
79. L NUNES	VS	VINUNES	40209/21
80. ASK AFRIKA LTD	VS	C M VENTER	64090/20
81. STD BANK LTD	VS	A S HŁAKO	66601/19
82. FNB BANK LTD	VS	A S VISHWNATH	35317/21
83. STD BANK LTD	VS	C OLIPHANT+1	20700/21
84. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M C MAKWARELA+2	40806/19